502451761 08/08/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tsuyoshi HANEDA	06/28/2013
Kazuyuki TSUCHIDA	06/28/2013
Toshinori HACHIYA	06/28/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Asahi Kasei Chemicals Corporation	
Street Address:	1-105, Kanda Jinbocho, Chiyoda-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	101-8101	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13993860

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037161180

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7037161191

Email:gbpatent@gbpatent.comCorrespondent Name:Greenblum & Bernstein, P.L.C.Address Line 1:1950 Roland Clarke PlaceAddress Line 4:Reston, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P44021
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan R. Miller
Signature:	/Jonathan R. Miller/
Date:	08/08/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=P44021_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 030972 FRAME: 0661

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we, <u>Name</u>

RECORDED: 08/08/2013

<u>Address</u>

1) Tsuyoshi HANEDA	1-105, Kanda Jinbocho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-8101 Japan		
2) Kazuyuki TSUCHIDA	1-105, Kanda Jinbocho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-8101 Japan		
3) Toshinori HACHIYA	1-105, Kanda Jinbocho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-8101 Japan		
hereinafter called assignor(s), have in ELECTRODE FOR ELECTROLYSIS ELECTROLYSIS	-	CTION METHOD FOR ELECTRODE FOR	
otherwise indicated below:	ne 13, 2013, Serial No poration cho,	ta therefor on even date herewith unless	
(assignee), desires to acquire the ent patents to be obtained therefor; NOW THEREFORE, be it know hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assign transfer, and set over unto the assign this invention and this application, and which may be granted thereon, and a	ire right, title and interest in the application that, for good and valuable considerations(s), have sold, assigned, transferreduce, its lawful successors and assigns, it is lawful successors and l	ation and invention, and to any United States ation from assignee, the receipt of which is at and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, and MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to ation f, and all Letters Patent of the United States athorize and request the Commissioner of ais invention to assignee, its successors and	
assignee, its successors and assigns proceeding, sign all lawful papers who desirable to perfect the title to this invocontinuation, and reissue applications successors and assigns, to obtain an	, any facts known to ME/US respecting en called upon to do so, execute and de rention in said assignee, its successors s, make all rightful oaths and generally of d enforce proper patent protection for the	eliver all papers that may be necessary or	
<u>INVENTORS</u>		DATE SIGNED	
1): Tsyyoshi Ts	HANEDA BUYOSHI HANEDA	June 28 20/3	
	Zuchida. zuyuki TSUCHIDA	Juje. 28. 20/3	
3): Toshinori Ha	shinger HACHIYA	June. 28., 2013	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

Page 1 of 1

PATENT

Page 1 of 1

REEL: 030972 FRAME: 0662